PUBLIC NOTICE

Completion of First Five-Year Review on Groundwater Remedy PG&E Topock Compressor Station Remediation Project San Bernardino County, California



Under the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA), the U.S. Department of the Interior (DOI), in cooperation with the California Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC), has completed a Five-Year Review process that reviewed the groundwater remedy implemented at the Topock Compressor Station in San Bernardino County, California. The selected remedy for groundwater includes the use of in-situ treatment with fresh water flushing for groundwater contamination associated with Solid Waste Management Unit (SWMU) 1/Area of Concern (AOC) 1 and AOC 10.

The purpose of the Five-Year Review is to ensure that the implemented remedy functions as intended and is protective of human health and the environment. Five-Year Reviews will continue for the life of the site until hazardous substances, pollutants, or contaminants no longer remain on site at levels that do not allow for unlimited use and unrestricted exposure.

DTSC	5796 Corporate Ave, Cypress, CA 90630
	Contact: Julie Johnson (714) 484-5337,
	Jone Barrio (714) 484-5336
Chemehuevi Indian	1990 Palo Verde Drive, Havasu Lake, California 92363
Reservation	Contact: (760) 858-4219
Colorado River Indian	26600 Mohave Road, Parker, AZ 85344
Tribes Library	Contact: (928) 669-1332
Golden Shores	13136 S. Golden Shores Parkway, Topock, AZ 86436
Community	Contact: (928) 768-2235
Lake Havasu City Library	1770 North McCulloch Blvd, Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403
	Contact: (928) 453-0718
Needles Branch Library	1111 Bailey Ave, Needles, CA 92362
	Contact: (760) 326-9255
Parker Public Library	1001 Navajo Ave, Parker, AZ 85344
	Contact: (928) 669-2622
PG&E Remediation	https://topockremediation.pge.com/documents
Website	

The Final Five-Year Review Report is available at the following information repositories:

FOR MORE INFORMATION

If you have any questions, please contact the following:



U.S. Department of the Interior OEPC/ECCD Topock Program Manager ATTN: Ms. Veronica Dickerson Phone: (440) 665-0915 Email: veronica_dickerson@ios.doi.gov